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2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC ENGINEERED TRUSSES RA i REVISIONS
ATTACH TO TRUSS w/ ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT M
4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS
i TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
| H3 EACH OUTLOOKER ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
‘ TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
. DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGTNER
" ROOF SHEATHING FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
NALED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ 113" X2 36 BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING CONNECTOR TABLE
RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC ON EDGES & / WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR Uplift SP|Uplift SPF [Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 4" OC ON GABLES | TRUSS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN— REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS 815 485 SDWC15600 = z
r '| WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. e S5 6 TR S b
| ES |
f,:?54'5';?g?‘ggfg&“ﬁgﬁgnggﬁNng’%Rs | .\ SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN 575 495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 1/2" 5-8dx1 1/2" A
Ol E ANCHOR TABLE 1340 0 Z - = = HITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
EERMWISSSASPL,FT LOADS | {2} LT , FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET i i) =i e L ol
6X6 SP #2 POST ——— wi (8) 16d TO HEADER GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2 6-10d1 1/2
1 Ia— \ & (8) 16d TO POST , VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE) 7000|860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 1/2" 7-10a1 172"
2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE B g 5 "
(R BOTTOM CHORD | ' CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI. s N e O L 1-1pd1 T el
! w/ . 131X3 14" @ 6" OC P Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member
'I;RU18331"'I)‘(C; Tﬁ"PTF{')LéTNi - i 7 = WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE 1235|1235 LSTAZ1 8-10d 8-10d
). : 7 - // REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE S T T e
J 7% EXTERIOR SHEATHING 2 OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS . -
| 1% 7. NOT TO EXCEED 3. 1030|1030 CS20 7-10d 7-10d
. 7 Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Stud Plate Ti To Plate
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.0.—" l- /// / Z FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER i y ekl B =
7 REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 585 535 SP1 6-10d 4-10d
— % // % U — TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 1065 605 SP2 6-10d 6-10d
: ' - STU FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116, SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
el gl 24" MAX l l 7 7 /% BETWEEN POINTS OF CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. i i LA gl Wrap under or over plate
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE & ! | LATERAL SUPPORT ABU POST BASE 1235 1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate
STOP BLOCtéING WII_H CODE SEE STUD TABLE w/ (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR{_\ CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL Uplift SP |Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud/Post  |Anchor
APPROVED SEALAN BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB 89517800 57137 5508 a1 17 (15517 Tien FD
—_— PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND % e el
| TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. 4235  [3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2" 1/2"x12" Titen HD
(RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Mono To Stud / Post Anchor
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT o ST b S i
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) 18 1800 2Z 8-SDS 1/4'x1 1/2" |1/2°x6" Titen HD
TOP PLATES: IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI | 4235 3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2" 1/2"x12" Titen HD
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR [ REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Post Bases @ Stemwall|To Post Anchor
| : " FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN s ¥ ialis
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER | (TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING (TYP.) PORCH POST e R o 315.96, UN.O. 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy
2300 ABUG6 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy
| WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, Uplift 57 |Upiift SPF [Post Bases @ Mono—|To Post Anchor
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS S = - : = - : -_— = : = UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING P i :
SEE STUD TABLE OPTION: 1 . MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED. 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy
FOR OVERHANGES 12'-24" USE A DROPED GABLE TRUSS WITH Dl L DUGHIE | OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 5/8"7" Drill & Epoxy
/ 2X4 OUTLOOKER @ 24 O.C. wl H2.5a TO GABLE TRUSS AND | STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
(4) 131" 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCK BETWEEN OUTLOOKER) ! ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
' : = . AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
«— (2) 2X_ SPoFi#2 TOP PLATE : FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
" N D 2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. & 2 . IF TRUSS TO BEAM LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT STRAPS ARE NARED iRl e
| A — TRUSS TO TOP PLATE 4" OC NAIL SPACING Ty TO BEAM SPH_ '
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD (4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 716" 0SB h AfLS 7 ARE NOT REQUIRED ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
) \ DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
g:LSETs:ucémmlpsmmﬁn 7 4 N HUCQ41lo (2) MTS12 15" IN GROUTED CMU. ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
b aenmEe g SPH_@ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
12° | 48'0C ¢ IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
soH. @ P MAX ! TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
sPH.@ (4) 131°X3 14" . BEAM THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
, 248" OC KJNSD-I-‘?QI:&'IE#Q) %T-E#SK?LP&G%N% F?g:ggn " NAILS : POCKETED BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
WP e A e e D W et Sl BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. : e B T 1 L L e s ?QSEEQSL&%’&DC%‘Q’F?EE? ;L(l;}lriE%:TTODNSCE;;LIEB%BRYRZgEISFI{%g
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR . . A R o L i SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF 3 LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C. — o ML EOTO TRESSANERS ; (DROPPED BEAM) CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD : - BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED 4 ATTACH RAT RUN TO b d BEAIM TO BEAR ON PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
Y BE *T* ED UP ! , .
AND COMPACTED FILL P il s st A (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
. . Py (4) A31"X3 1/4" NAILS e 3 ; DESIGN PRESSURES RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. P : (4),.131"X3 1/4" UPTO7 ' 9 : TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
NAILS 7 (4) 131°X3 1/4" i PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED TOE NAIL TRUSS NALS B ! BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL TRUSS SHEETS
w/ 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS, /—?é"f; Sslfr'a#D? ngéﬁ‘zs TO TOP PLATE 1 1 . THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. '
2@3%;1300 o ol ONERS / T e 4 i VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
C. 4 | DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
92X PTSP#2 PLATE SIMPSON LSTA21 : TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
SPH_@ 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS w/ (8) -16d TO TRUSS —2X4X8" RAT RUN NAILEACH | g BEARING LOCATIONS.
CORNERS 2*WASHER & (8) -16d TO WALL CONNECTION w/ (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS Loe
&48"0C @ 48" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS @ 48" 0.C. UN.O. (4) 13173 1/4° NAILS -
' 2X_ PT SP #2 PLATE
(8) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT
SECTIO 2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING E;lwASHER
ONE STORY WALL SECTION H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY HINGS? O SR P
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" |
SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. . MASONRY NOTES:
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED : .
? ; MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL
. RING WALL ! CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY
(TYP.) INTERICR BEA - (TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAIL (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL o s STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON DIMENSIONS:
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME w/ STTRAPS & ANCHORS 2000 LB - | MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF Stated dimensions supercede scaled
e - - p i — — T e A g - ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. R N e 0
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
: SPH_ @ 48" OC RINJ’Vgﬁ_%IEgTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER Do not proceed without clarification.
g SPH4/6 ALL CPENINGS (U.N.O.) : f i COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
P : I I ACI30.1-02 Socion S g g B e
T 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES ! i i 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi i s gf? e i e
24 12+ ey @ PANEL EDGES SPH_@ 48" 0C l ¥ 4 | 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO kg o Tt e, priggsitvﬁ?én
6[ |131 "3 1:4_"' TOE NA”_IEID : | : : : 2x6 SP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT | 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require appl‘oval permission and consent of Mark DFSOSW&Y,
— EXTERIOR WALL ). . - ATTACH | GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT | 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow,
) OR BACKNAILED THRU | e . - EACH SIIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
¥ KING STUCINTO HEADER . B LSTA18 @ 48" OC T SCREWS; w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE s SR examined this plan, and that the applicable
0SB N R B s o e (g ¥ ; 2 — COUNTE:RSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES " wotE: : NOTE: St LOAD CENER T SORENS OF block comply with the 6th Edition Florida
2" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES I TRISE T AR T o e AR 'i IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE SN PER Tt o R EONEOR AR 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, i":'Ldé"l?ef:‘fremﬁefé‘l‘i'}ﬁi'f17)
8d 1 @ TO HEADER SPH_iRE NOT REQUIRED | INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF 3 5.5"%2.75"%11.5" i
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC . OR ! THE WALL & SHEATHING . - = . : This design is vali
g%BR g&;ﬂ?ggﬁ&m IF TRUSS TO TOP RATE STRAPS ARE IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC DOOR; WIDTH | 3/8" x 4" LAG STATg(dEER gg Rg“';’ﬁ,ogN 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap 'gL'}f;{,‘;Tlg;ip?;%:ﬁ;ﬁ;}z: Bl oo
OSB—* INSTALLED ON THI EXTERIOR SIDE OF (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING BT splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) ' ’
% ¥ THE WALL & SHEAHING IS NAILED TO HEADER wi (2) ROWS OF =i x - : - - , -
I 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES IS NAILED TO TOP 'LATES w/ 8d 3" OC 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ & LSTA18 ARE NOT REQUIRED - 10 24" 0.C. 5"0Q.C. 5“0.C. 2.4F Coatlng for corrosion protectlon Anchors, sheet metal ties Completely MARK DISOSWAY
\ \ GIRECIT O Ioo0 O Ly embedded n motar of gt ASTH ey
W, ! - .C. .C. .C. 1) YA
S 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIRED : : A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS 7z,
"\ 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) | 3 opaids ettt s R s (| 1 j B s i e (| 18 0L, L. PO 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — = 1 1 WINDOV SILL PLATEA : ‘i ' ' moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC | (PER TA3LE BELOW), | ! il i i = ties not completely embedded in mortar or
TOE NAIL ENCS OF EACH PLY w/ ' it I it grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ———— ' Wk pot B = ! ' ;: Mg or 304SS
5d COOLER NAILS -' 2’.‘3 =(4) '1‘1.,,1" 3'22" Hﬁ:tg | X i ¥
- " 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES 2%6 = (8) .171"x 3. i 1 = - ; - : _
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES e (6) A ¥ ! il ¥ i ' 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings
ERIPPLE‘ I:IF; REQUIRE‘.[ID : | " | require engineering approval.
| i i i ! ' | i ! I 2x6 SP #2 DOOR BUCK—. 3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type
: and location of movement joints if not 4 Pt
/,/ SPH4/6 ALL OENINGS (U.N.O.) ! OPTION: 0 BRACKET. - detailed on project drawings. Tuesday, Septemb(;r3 2019
g ! SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT S
| DESIGN MAX_SPANS FORSPF#2 | BASED ONviFcw EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE CRR e T
! neomenl 53 | 79 | 7 1 corcorres o FOR SPF #2 STUDS FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL e o HEIGHTS (H) SILL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL e (2017) )
= A Va5 | ool O o S R 1 : gngsggl‘;Lgio) CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-10 Mike Roberts
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STFAPS & ANCHORS ; 150 M 20 | : SCALE: N-TS. (1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT [WINDLOADS
| el W i w e . . ) - - S BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH
e TQP PLATE SPLICE ga%lﬂg%ﬁ%ﬁiﬁ;ﬁ‘ro STUD (ASCE 7-10, 3S GUST)
P S o— N e Ao-tyero (1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 11-2" STUD HEIGHT WiND EXPOSURE =
) wi (16) .131"X3" NAILS -131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@ BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY
O iR e Gt 5d COOLER NAILS » Eron 2 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT | | ( ) 1700 Model
' 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR |
(4) FOR 2X8 | 1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY w/ wra
(5) FOR 2X10 & :
0SB - == \ y (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE I RISK CATEGORY 1} arou nd porch
4 A = — NAILED TOGETHER w/ . . ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION _ |[ENCLOSED
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP,) >|< \ AMXI"NALS @8'0C | (1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
i 4= ! \ STAGGERED COEFFICIENT .
; e = THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B4, ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES 1
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES / / L ' i EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS |MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT 508 é@%?ffasn‘ Loop
i Ny 0 N FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2* GYP INTERIOR —
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES X X X RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, C&C DESIGN PRESSURES|SEE TABLE Lake City, FL 32024
: NN P 4 . STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR SOME BRITTLE FINISH?). [FLOOR LOADING
: STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING
STUD PACK LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
OUTSIDE CORNER UNDER POINT LOAD (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" 0.C.) SLEEPING ROOM .
et G SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD Mark Disosway P.E.
@ 6" OC STAGGERED ROOF LOADING Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
1/2* GWE UNBLOCKED | GRADE & SPECIES TABLE FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
5d COOLER NAILS = —— 312T0 < 12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
Fb (psi) | E (18 psi) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF PRINTED DATE:
f. = = = o FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE Tuesday, September 3, 2019
X 1
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) —1 >|< / et s s v e DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
| ~7 ) 1 - 2x10 SP #2 800 1.6
!F . C i
o . A 0sB NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD ' ! 212 SP #2 750 16 COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) (Vult FINALS DATE:
S b e 8d 6° OC @ PANEL EDGES L O AL X : EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 : L 9/2/19
~U 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES (3) FOR 2X4 i i GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 WIND AREA (FT2) INTERIOR gt?_ér FROM ALL
(4) FOR 2X6 Lt X ' cria R JOB NUMBER:
@roRze |, X LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 LB sty e LI e 190926
| 1 " GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) (ASD)
ORNER I LVL MICROLAM 1600 1.9 9x7 GARAGE DOOR +22.6 -25.5 DRAWING NUMBER
16x7 GARAGE DOOR +217 241
(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING (TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS S cron g B R N S-1
. . f WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE
- OF PLATE JOINT
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN _ TALL STEM WALL TABLE:
HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAN @ The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION v/ STEMWALL reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
. is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
CONCRETE SLAB #5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BEN1 beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
INTO SLAB & STD HOOK IN FOOTING with reinforcement as shown in the table below.
J @ EACH CORNER & 96" OC STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL e9
e (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) =
] #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
CMU STEM WALL, MIN. 2, MAX 5 COURSES 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT 47 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 N M o e e e e R
T TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COURSES) 53 50 56 9% % 9% % 9% : :
COVER(TYP) | ® ® j=——20"W X 10" D POURED 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 i :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ! -
1
8.0 15F: 16 32 48 32 64 80 i .
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 ' ; m
/F1\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOOTING s o . g e e L ED 5 F1
\S-2/ scaE:112'=1-0" - ) ] S-2
' I
F1 | :
1 i
S92 S-2 l :
] i
MASONRY NOTE: i :
CONCRETE SLAB MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT . .
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION ; :
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). : !
THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE
PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS | | emmmmm oo e f e ccccccccccccccccccccccmccccca—a——— e e e e e e 0 o O o0 0 50 e e e e
BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. ' : !
= - ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY : : '
o DAGTERERIS THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. ; :
12" W X 16" D FOR PORCH ACI530,1-?2 Section Specific Reqtfirements . : : :
MONO FOOTING 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi : 1 1
W."' (2) #5 CONTINUOU‘S 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 2?0, Type N, UNO ] : :
2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval : : :
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, : : :
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running 1 1
/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING re o T2 o oo s : ; :
— " n_ 41 N b!ﬂd‘( L) 1 ¥
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, : : 1
5.5"x2.75"x11.5" . X '
2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ksi, Lap . : i
splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5) : i '
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Anchors, sheet metal ties completely 1 : :
mbedded in mortar or grout, ASTM ' 1 1
CONCREIESLEE A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS . : !
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to : : :
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 1 " 1 F 1
2 == — i G ties not completely embedded in mortar or i 1 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH :
) 1 -
ST, SN AT, g, 150 aoRe ; i 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ; S-2
i . N . 3.3.E.2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings ; : /FTI\ AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL v
} Ea |(gVK>E< r\1‘ é DDSLAB FOOING require engineering approval. i : POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH i
i : - POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL .
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS 33E7 |Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type 1 : S-2 i
and location of movement joints if not ' - !
detailed on project drawings. ] i i
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING | : :
1 [}
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" ; : :
LD | :
BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ' S-2 ! i DIMENSIONS:
12" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL i ' ! Stated dimensions supercede scaled
PER FBC 2017-RES. SECTION R403.1.4 : ! ' dimensions, Refer all questions to
1 i Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
: : ! Do not proceed without clarification.
% CONCRETE SLAB i : ; COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
= ! : 8-2 : Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
ps 1 1 ] its common law copyrights and property right in
N | t o ! | . these instruments of service. This document is
% . : 8_2 8'2 i not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
e e . - 1 form or manner without first the express written
: ' : permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
16" W X 12' D : ' T G- A S A (i e T L i CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
THICKENED SLAB FOOTIIG : : ; examinedfthis plan, and that the applicable
. ; P e portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! R o S o e R A O O ool I oo ML B by Ml o B B e s RO . S LI s IR, e e B IO ORI e S e Sl He N : : | comply with the 6th Edition Florida
Building Code Residential (2017
: : : to the best of my knowledge. !
1 ) ]
: T T ; : @ LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING ; R = : 55 g, ot sest ocaton
1 + 1
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10 E S-2 E o9 i MARK DISOSWAY
i 1 i o pg 535{ PPl /)
= B e e e e e e e - ] . P
- NOTE: e g0
5 GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS 7 7 Bl R 0 Y (N, I R T SR = - N | T i SO e A I I | SO 1 S == (o (R et = = e [ e T
= MUST HAVE LATERAL g HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM 1 e
8 SUPPORT (FLOOR OR 7 ' :
6" MIN. WIDE g PERPENDICULAR WALL) 7 ! L
= @ TOP OF RETAINING WALL ﬁ : '
) ’ " i
4" - 6" CURB (optional) |- = WITHIN 3'-0" OF OPENING x j #5 VERT. REBAR ; :
e = s w/ STD HOOK IN FOOTING ; ,
E CONCRETE SLAB f g @ EACH CORNER & 48" OC : :
| N f : : “orngpans
1
f«——12"W X 16" D + CURB = g 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, [ ; Tuesday, September 3, 2019
MONO FOOTING ; CMU STEM WALL ' '
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS | z g : :
Ee / . !
CONCRETE SLAB ) o : ;
3" MIN. _ =——20" W X 10" D POURED ' ) ;
COVER (TYP) CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ! /FTA ; @ Mike Roberts
/F4\ MONOLITHIC CURB FOOTING w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS ; =, : )
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" i |
/F4\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL CURB FOOTING : : oonl i
: ! oae
\S-2/ scALE: 112" = 10" : : w/ wrap
] [}
(0] E B : :
CONCRETE SLA | : around porch
L) 1
GARAGE DOOR ' '
POCKET FOUNDATION PLAN : :
] SCALE: /4" = 10" : E ADDRESS:
TS DIMENSIOINS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ' ' 508 SW Stewart Loop
. ARE NOT EEXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ' ' Lake City, FL. 32024
i FLOOR PL.AN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS " H
[} )
< 12"W X 12" D MIN. | [ Mark Disosway P.E.
MONO FOOTING Ph - (386) 754
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS one: (386) - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
F4 F5 Fa
/F5)\ GARAGE DOOR POCKET FOOTING T
\8:2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" Tuesday, September 3, 2019
DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
FINALS DATE:
9/2119
JOB NUMBER:
190926
DRAWING NUMBER
S-2
OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL
(TYP.)
- o™ (32 - - (o] N . g
& (= (=] o o (=] o (=] o N,
X, = = b7 T A ) = = ©
0; & (&) O (11] {11] (& ] (] (&) Q\
_I 2 ]
| |
| SOFTPL/XN
| (3) 2X12 SR|#2 >
| SR SRS — ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
| 1] .
(CJO1- = - CJO1
I |
(CJ02 ———H——CJ02
'l& |
7
ICJO3 : - o ' CJO3
(2) H2.5A . (2) H2.5A N
T15 4/__ N \ |7 Kﬂ HTS20
< 0 <
A s 5 8 3 8 8 5 5 ) >
“05 O O F F kR R F~ P QO STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
~ 1 1 (. | » L7 iAep ' -
\ ' | | m— '_——WWL&“ 3 - | "
(2) 2X12|SP #2 SWS = 4.0° ' , SWS 7 14.5' .| | SW§ =9.33" . - % . ; j . SN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
‘e == E%M =EEFES §i ; T = SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SP #2 U.N.O.
¥ ] | | | | i 1 ) /
6 S ' < oD =
CJO6—r— ]I\ | | : \ TO9A (3)| TI4A(2) = |+ I V4 cJo1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
(2) H2.5A | ) : |, Ml 2 1 == , | / 7 SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
3 ' \ | || — : EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
EJO3 '—E’ T | . ; | | N | —1CJ02
w \\. ' | I . | . | : ,/ DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
é h | l‘ l ; ) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS T _'__/'” SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
s + :\ . - CENTERED UNDER TRUSS | JE —— = CJ03 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
) [ N [ | Y
= N - \/
¥ | == N , . N ' ' |74 =-r s % PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
@ |1 ' \'\,\ | P R LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
o Sl i | :?_; SN_4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
> 1 ' ‘ T | 73 e BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
o bl | N - ENGINEERED TRUSSES - e ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
= e . ATTA | H PER TRUSS; UPLIFT| 2 TRUSS PACKAGE
| i / )
| N | , o e
| Py
- | _//
of| | LN | | | ya WALL LEGEND
o~ | , v
— — — S— - I'_ | | | Al r e = —
zZ o ' | | 7 .
2l o 2 | 108 (2) | T09(8) | . 72 I I D=
8| as - — i A | . | | | = e B EXTERIOR WALL
: _§_| il L . JIE o ) ; | =
- gﬂ: o - | N I | | :: | 1 ps
“ = | l AN/ ~— ' % e
§ Ll ‘ \.;_\I g — | |— a- [ = == S ] INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
=1 | = %
e . P L nlel
. = el
= ___g e = Wikl H: o EEEZZZYY = =T 2 EA INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT
I = ﬁ-\— 1 N
S = |
| | v R
] —— o |
H . // | | — - - -~ I INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT
~ ‘ | - -
= / ' (2) 2X4 SPF #2'STUDS ] B DIMENSIONS:
L=l /—(2) HTS20 TOP | | R . 2) HTS#0 TOP Stated dimensions supercede scaled
g ) HTT4 BOTTOM [ CENT-RE PER %LUSS HTT4 BOTTOM dimeension: R:;efasllflﬁesﬁo?'les.cts i
w0 2) 2X4 SPEN2 STULES | Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
5 S| e , b
§ - /—( ) ‘ 1|_ | 3 £ §||‘ _, = HEADER LEGEND o not proceed without clarification
i P | f | e COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
2 y Y Maﬁ( Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
= e )/ ! | = [(2) 2X10X0",1J 1K|=————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.0.) e comon ke copywights and propeity right |
C J 0 3 A | e i these instruments of service. This dgcument is
—?..,._t— = IC i [ ) not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
@ i r—N UMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) SRS Sl CreanE o MRk DIsomaSy:
- ]
CJ02A—%-—— = NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
—_— = — o examined this plan, and that the applicable
o | [ = SPAN OF HEADER portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
' ‘ ' | (7] comply with the 6th Edition Florida
CJO1A- ' | " 5 SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Bulill1din§e Codfe Relfidential (2017)
' ! A ‘ i v , = e e = to the best of my knowledge.
W e i e ol A | I Le) L SR (1 WX STt e (@Y2xafonia {15 MAX = 5 aas NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
—=—=— — S— = 1 — | Er ) = 1 i : —] LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
Il building, at specified location.
Z e
)Q‘lf SEE PORCH _ ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL
Q POST DETAIL = =EE———— i TRANSVERSE __ [LONGITUDUNAL
(TYP) ACTUAL 22800 LBF 17738 LBF
Py . 00 ) REQUIRED 13805 LBF 14134 LBF
STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 14" =1'-0" —————————— = —— T
=)
<
o™
= —; : — = Tuesday, September 3, 2019
%
e /—CRIPPLES B B
THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALL SEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT o Z T - i
RATIO MAX SUCH AS BESIDE FRONT LOAD GARAGE DOORS ; i (] || I
i CRIPPLES B Mike Roberts
s e s f HEADER B
L (2) 124 @ 12" O.C. i
o MINIMUM (2) 2X10 WITH 1/2" OSB SPACER. DEADY WOOD FOR GYP. I AT N e 1 __;_:.
" OTE: DO L1 BUILT UP WITH 12dS COMMON NAILS @ WALL_BOARD (OPTIONAL
/—zézp ﬁgﬁﬂ?me FILLER NOTE: DO NOT [ e ALOMG BADH Eae 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) ( ) % 1700 Model
i \\ 12X6 SYP #2 JAMB w/ wrap
RSRAPUANME ORI LN i |/ ~——FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d — ——— —
CORNER NEXT T) —» I COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN 2 - around porch
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d . | FULLY SHEATHE} f HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING 7116" 0SB 8d 6" O.C. 5 PECK?:TUDS |{2] 2X12XSEE|DETAIL,1J 4K
;/_ COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN & | WALL SEE CORNR KETHR,ANR SILLSATYE) EDGE & 12" .C. FIELD _ ! —f == === === === =====s=====a= — | TO1G
D/ HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING | FRAMING DETAIL FULLY BLOCKED ((1) 2X_ SPF #2 : - — — =
(STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) T KING STUD WS = 2.0 : ADDRESS:
- :
/\ w e El e . 508 SW Stewart Loop
T V' /—2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOOR TO TOP *[~—— FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL & ; ! == = Lake City, FL 32024
/\ [ OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN JACK STUDS & né EDGES SHALL BE BLOGKED wi (2) 2X4 AND EOCoR EES BHEWIN CORNER FRAMING DETTAIL ake City,
— \(#— 11/2" GRID IN HEADER a] INIMUM WIDTH OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT. 2X * 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOOR
% L MUST BE STITCH NAILED TOGETHER WITH $0 TOP OF HEADER (2) 124 @ 6 0.0 SEE PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL DETAIL
|_—SPH_OR = | 18"FOR9-0"WAL @i At IN JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER .
=1 msTA18, 10-10d X 1 172" 20" FOR 100" WiLL. 2% SPE#2 Mark Disosway P.E.
WRAP UNDER PLATE i - Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
. e Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS ,
"X 10" : 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS
;:’.ZWigﬂEgNCHOR BOLTS 2" WASHER 2 WASHER
SPH_OR
MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" e sy i PRINTED DATE:
SECTIO L WRAP UNDER PLATE WRAP UNDER PLATE Tuesday, September 3, 2019
& DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION FINALS DATE:
P.) PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL "
TYP.
( ) o - QUTSIDE ELEVATION INSIDE ELEVATION JOB NUMBER:
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 1 90926
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE JOB #2042308 DRAWING NUMBER
OF 3 SHEETS
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